Birch Park Playground Install

Name

Paul Herrera Construction

George's Landscaping

Hacienda Landscaping

D&J Landscapes

Bid Bond

X X

X

X

Install of Playground Equipment

Contractor to install one playground for
children 2-5 years old, one 5-12 year old,
swing structure with

fabric sock Total Cost

5 Round Y connectors per connector

$24.00

$29.00

X $33,451.00 $22,310.00 $21,000.00 $27,715.30
two toddlers and two regular swings, one
teeter totter, one adventure glider swing.
TOTAL COST
Drainage Pipe Install

300.||n. Ft. 4” round z?ralnage pipe with $20.00 $16.50 $15.00 $28.00
fabric sock Cost per lin. ft.
300 lin. Ft. 4” round drainage pipe with

n . IN3ge pipe Wi $6,000.00 $4,950.00 $4,500.00 $8,400.00

$20.00

$35.00

5 Round Y connectors total cost

6 Round T connectors per connector

$120.00

$17.00

$145.00

$30.00

$100.00

$20.00

$175.00

$35.00

6 Round T connectors total cost

2 - 4” Round cap per connector

$102.00

$15.00

$180.00

$10.00

$120.00

$10.00

$210.00

$35.00

2 - 4” Round cap total cost
\

1 - Connection to existing drainage
\

Birch Installation of Drainage Pipe

$180.00

$192.00

$455.00

$20.00

$20.00

$300.00

$70.00

$145.00

Cost

Cost of 80z non-woven fabric 6700 sq

$6,594.00 $5,750.00 $5,040.00 $9,000.00

TOTAL COST
Wood Fiber Loose Fill Fall Surface and Placement and Filter Fabric

Cost of | of 260 ds.
ost ot removal of 260 cu yds. per cu $18.00 $18.00 $20.00 $26.00
yard
Cost of | of 260 ds. Total
ost o removal of 260 cu yds. Tota $4,680.00 $4,680.00 $5,200.00 $6,760.00

Birch Wood Fiber Loose Fill TOTAL

$0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.45
yds per sq yds
Cost of 80z non-woven fabric 6700 sq $1,675.00 $1,675.00 $1,675.00 $3,015.00
ids Total cost
Cost of WFS -2 320 cu yds. per cu yard $32.50 $36.50 $30.00 $32.00
Cost of WFS -2 320 cu yds. Total cost $10,400.00 $11,680.00 $9,600.00 $10,240.00

$16,755.00 $18,035.00 $16,475.00 $20,015.00
COST
GRAND TOTAL FOR COMPLETE

$56,800.00 $46,095.00 $42,515.00 $56,730.30
INSTALL OF ALL ITEMS

Alternate add Unit Pricing

Hauling cost for a six wheel dump truck to
haul and dispose of unsuitable soils and or $575.00 $600.00 $500.00 $175.00
debris outside of Hoffman Estates Park ’ ' ’ ’
District boundary. Cost per truck load
Description of Alternate Proposed ) ) )
Add/Deduct
Hourly Cost- Laborer $100.00 $115.00 $130.00 $90.00
Hourly Cost- Supervisor $110.00 $175.00 $145.00 $100.00
Hourly Cost- 6 Wheeler w/ Driver $135.00 $105.00 $130.00 $90.00
Hourly Cost- Skid Loader w/ Operator $140.00 $195.00 $185.00 $175.00
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